which each will qualify must be satisfactory to 
the Board.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na­
tional or State bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York, to the 
am ount o f twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

Time allowed for the  completion of the work 
is forty-three (43) m onths from  the service of 
notice by the  Board to begin work.

Pamphlets containing inform ation for bidders, 
form s of proposal, contract and bond, approved 
by the Corporation Counsel, and specifications

[...]

in which each will qualify must be satisfactory 
to the Board.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the o rder of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York, to the amount 
of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is thirty-eight months from the service of notice 
by the Board to begin work.

Pamphlets containing inform ation for bidders, 
forms of proposal, contract and bond, approved 
by the Corporation Counsel, and specifications

[...]

At tne above place and time the bids will be 
publicly opened and read. The award of the con­
tract, if  awarded, will be made by the Board of 
W ater Supply as soon thereafte r as practicable.

Two or more bonds, the aggregate am ount of 
which shall be two hundred  and forty  thousand 
dollars ($240,000), will be required  for the fa ith ­
ful perform ance of the contract. Each bond 
must be signed by the contractor and the su re­
ties. The name and address of each surety o f­
fered m ust be stated in the bid or proposal, 
together with the am ount in which each surety